
August 11, 2000

Illinois Commerce Commission :
   On Its Own Motion :
       -vs- :
Central Illinois Light Company :
Central Illinois Public Services Company :
Commonwealth Edison Company :
Illinois Power Company :
Interstate Power Company :
MidAmerican Energy Company :
Mt. Carmel Public Utility Company :
South Beloit Water, Gas, and Electric :
Company, and Union Electric Company :

: 00-0494
Proceeding on the Commission's own motion :
concerning delivery services tariffs of all Illinois :
electric utilities to determine what if any :
changes should be ordered to promote :
statewide uniformity of delivery services and :
related tariffed offerings. :

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the hearing in the above entitled matter has been
continued to December 12 - 14, 2000, at the offices of the Commission, Springfield,
Illinois, Leland Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, at the hour of 10:00 A.M.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc
Hearing Examiner: Mr. Wallace

cc: Mr. Schalf - Energy Accounting Finance
Mr. Hendrickson Ms. Freetly
Mr. Lazare
Mr. Struck



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and
state laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring
auxiliary aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days
before the hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL
62794-9280, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a
text telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition,
persons using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by
dialing 800-526-0844.



Service List - 00-0494

*  Active Parties - 1 -

Nick T Shea
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Central Illinois Light Company
300 Liberty St.
Peoria IL 61602  *
mailto:nshea@cilco.com

Robert J Mill
Central Illinois Public Service Company
607 E. Adams St.
Springfield IL 62739  *
mailto:bob_mill@ameren.com

Steven R Sullivan, Vice President
Central Illinois Public Service Company
  & Union Electric Company
1901 Chouteau Ave.
PO Box 66149, MC 1300
St. Louis MO 63166-6149  *
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com

Rebecca J Lauer
Deputy General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company
PO Box 767
Chicago IL 60690-0767  *
mailto:rebecca.lauer@ucm.com

Chris Olsen
Vice President
Illinois Power Company
500 S. 27th St.
Decatur IL 62521-2200  *
mailto:chris_olsen@dynegy.com

David Eley
Interstate Power Company
  & South Beloit Water, Gas and Electric
Company
12014 Waxwing Ct.
Roscoe IL 61073  *
mailto:daveeley@alliant-energy.com

Kathy Lipp
Director - Regulation and Restructuring
Interstate Power Company
  & South Beloit Water, Gas and Electric
Company
Alliant Energy
200 First St., S.E.
PO Box 351
Cedar Rapids IA 52406-0351  *
mailto:KATHYLIPP@ALLIANT-ENERGY.COM

Jeff Schirm
MidAmerican Energy Company
716 17th St.
Moline IL 61265  *
mailto:jaschirm@midamerican.com

Robert P Jared
Regulatory Law & Analysis
MidAmerican Energy Company
106 E. Second St.
PO Box 4350
Davenport IA 52808  *
mailto:rpjared@midamerican.com

Eric Bramlet
Mt. Carmel Public Utility Co.
Koger & Bramlet, P.C.
316 1/2 Market St.
PO Box 278
Mt. Carmel IL 62863  *
mailto:kblaw@midwest.net

Michael S Gillson, Manager
Union Electric Company
500 E. Broadway
East St. Louis IL 62201  *
mailto:mgillson@ameren.com

Bob Garcia
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:bgarcia@icc.state.il.us

James Hinchliff, Gerard T. Fox
Mary Klyasheff & Timothy P. Walsh
Attys. for Peoples Energy Services Corporation
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd Flr.
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:j.hinchliff@pecorp.com
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com
mailto:mklyash@pecorp.com
mailto:twalsh@pecorp.com

Beth A. O’Donnell
Illinois Power
500 S. 27th ST.
Decatur, IL 62521  *
mailto:beth_o’donnell@illinova.com
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*  Active Parties - 2 -

R. Scott Gahn
  & Beth Goodman
Enron Energy Company
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX  77002
mailto:bgoodman@enron.com

Robert B. Goldberg
  & Dale E. Thomas
Attys. For Unicom Energy, Inc.
Sidley & Austin
One First National Plaza
Chicago, IL  60603
mailto:rgold01@sidley.com
mailto:dthoma02@sidley.com

Thomas J. Russell
Atty. for Unicom Energy, Inc.
125 S. Clark St.
Chicago, IL  60603

Stephen J. Mattson
  & Joseph Paul Weber
Attys. for Nicor Energy, LLC
Mayer, Brown & Platt
190 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL  60603
mailto:smattson@mayerbrown.com
mailto:jweber@mayerbrown.com

Koby Bailey
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Nicor Energy, LLC
1001 Warrenville Rd.
Lisle, IL  60532
mailto:kbailey@nicorinc.om

Michael W. Hastings
Edgar Electric Co-operative Association
  d/b/a EnerStar Power Corp.
PO Box 3787
Springfield, IL  62708-3787
mailto:hastings@fgi.net

James N. Bayne
  & Sabrina Austin
DukeSolutions, Inc.
128 S. Tyron St., FC05A
Charlotte, NC  28202

Philip O’Connor
  & Kennan J. Walsh
NewEnergy Midwest, L.L.C.
29 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL  60603
mailto:poconnor@newenergy.com
mailto:kwalsh@newenergy.com

Thomas Augspurger
NewEnergy, Inc.
1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 500
Los Angeles, CA  90017
mailto:taugspurger@newenergy.com

Joseph L. Lakshmanan
Illinois Power Company
500 S. 27th St.
Decatur, IL  62521-2200
mailto:joseph_lakshmanan@illinova.com

Thomas M. Rainwater
Illinova Electric Partners, Inc.
1420 Kensington Rd., Ste. 305
Oak Brook, IL  60523
mailto:tom_rainwater@iep.illinova.com

Mark V Allen, Vice President
Dynegy Energy Services, Inc.
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800
Houston, TX  77002

John J. Stauffacher,  Sr. Director
Regulatory Affairs
Dynegy Inc.
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800
Houston, TX  77002

Mark Radtke
  & Chris Matthiesen
WPS Energy Services, Inc.
677 Baeten Rd.
Green Bay, WI  54304
mailto:mradtke@wpsenergy.com

Eric Robertson
Atty. for WPS Energy Services, Inc.
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen
1939 Delmar Ave.
Granite City, IL  62040
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com
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*  Active Parties - 3 -

Thomas Ihrig
  & David Zwitter
CMS Marketing, Services and
  Trading Company
One  Jackson Sq., Ste. 1060
Jackson, MI  49201
mailto:tihrig@cmsenergy.com
mailto:dmzwitte@cmsenergy.com

Karyl M. Lawson
Asst. General Counsel
CMS Marketing, Services and
  Trading Company
1021 Main St.
Houston, TX  77002
mailto:klawson@cmsenergy.com

Randy Clemens
Senior Atty.
Illinois Power Company
500 S. 27th St.
Decatur, IL  62521  *
mailto:randy_clemens@illinoispower.com

Edward J. Griffin
W.  Michael Seidel
Defrees & Fiske
Central Illinois Light Company
200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100
Chicago, IL  60604  *
mailto:egriffin@defrees.com
mailto:wmseidel@defrees.com


